Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N09000009881 FILED October 12, 2009 Sec. Of State jshivers

NEW PHASES FOR GIRLS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: NEW PHASES FOR GIRLS, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1950 NORTH POINT BLVD #509 TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32308

The mailing address of the corporation is: 4100 BILTMORE AVE TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32311

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THIS ORGANIZATION IS ORGANIZED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE PURPOSES UNDER SECTION 501 (C) (3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE TAX CODE, AS AMENDED, FOR THESE PURPOSES.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

KIMBERLY OWENS 4104 SCARLETT DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32303 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: KIMBERLY OWENS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CATHERON MAXWELL 1950 NORTH POINT BLVD #509 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308

Incorporator Signature: CATHERON MAXWELL

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P CATHERON MAXWELL 1950 NORTH POINT BLVD #509 TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32308

Title: VP KIMBERLY OWENS 4104 SCARLETT DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32303

Title: S LACONDA FORTSON 402 3RD ST. SE HAVANA, FL. 32333

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 10/12/2009

N0900009881 FILED October 12, 2009 Sec. Of State jshivers